A B S T R A C T
 *  Electronic Devices Business Group, Fuji Electric Co., Ltd.
280
1. Introduction
In recent years, the demand for energy in the
world has been steadily increasing.  The servers and
data centers that support our Internet based society
require highly reliable power supplies.  On the other

IF
(Tj = 100 °C)
VCES(sat)
(Tj = 25 °C
typ.)
VCES(sat)
(Tj = 125 °C
typ.)
VF
(Tj = 25 °C
typ.)
VF
(Tj = 125 °C
typ.)
(V) (A) (A) (A) (V) (V) (V) (V)
FGW40N65 WD Ultra Fast FWD TO-247 650 40 160 20 1.80 2.05 2.5 1.9
FGW50N65 WD Ultra Fast FWD TO-247 650 50 200 25 1.80 2.05 2.5 1.9
FGW60N65 WD Ultra Fast FWD TO-247 650 60 240 30 1.80 2.05 2.5 1.9
FGW40N65 WE Ultra Fast FWD TO-247 650 40 160 40 1.80 2.05 2.5 1.9
FGW50N65 WE Ultra Fast FWD TO-247 650 50 200 50 1.80 2.05 2.5 1.9
FGW60N65 WE Ultra Fast FWD TO-247 650 60 240 60 1.80 2.05 2.5 1.9
FGW40N65 W w/o FWD TO-247 650 40 160 ‒ 1.80 2.05 ‒ ‒
FGW50N65 W w/o FWD TO-247 650 50 200 ‒ 1.80 2.05 ‒ ‒
FGW60N65 W w/o FWD TO-247 650 60 240 ‒ 1.80 2.05 ‒ ‒
FGW25N120 WD Ultra Fast FWD TO-247 1,200 25 100 12 2.0 2.4 2.2 2.05
FGW40N120 WD Ultra Fast FWD TO-247 1,200 40 160 20 2.0 2.4 2.2 2.05
FGW40N120 WE Ultra Fast FWD TO-247 1,200 40 160 40 2.0 2.4 2.4 2.2
FGW25N120 W w/o FWD TO-247 1,200 25 100 ‒ 2.0 2.4 ‒ ‒
FGW40N120 W w/o FWD TO-247 1,200 40 160 ‒ 2.0 2.4 ‒ ‒
Fig.2 Main applications of “High-Speed W-Series”